

ITEM NO.58

(Revised)
COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9021/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in LA No. 67/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DINESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106229/2018 - APPLICATION FOR VACATING STAY

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.
M/s. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukund Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No. 19934/2018 on Monday, the
20th August, 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9021/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in LA No. 67/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DINESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106229/2018 - APPLICATION FOR VACATING STAY

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.
M/s. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukund Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A. along with the SLP on Monday, the 20th August, 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER